The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to currency risk is limited due to its ongoing operations being
in Australia and most associated contracts completed in Australian dollars. A foreign exchange
risk arises from operational support costs denominated in US dollars. The Group generally does
not undertake any hedging or forward contract transactions as the exposure is considered
immaterial, however, individual transactions are reviewed for any potential currency risk
exposure. At reporting date, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency risk for
balances denominated in US dollars from its continuing operations, which are disclosed in
Australian dollars:

 2022 2021
 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 178 2

Trade and other payables (112) (29)

Financial Report

BLACK MOUNTAIN ENERGY LTD 2022 ANNUAL REPORT   72

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The following table details the Group’s Profit or Loss sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the Australian
dollar against the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
foreign currency risk exposure at the reporting date.

 2022 2021
 $’000 $’000

Australian dollar/ US dollar +10% 7 2

Australian dollar/ US dollar -10% (6) (3)

 (e) Fair Values

The carrying amounts of cash, cash equivalents, financial assets and financial liabilities,
approximate their fair values.

26. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On 25 January 2023, the Company announced that it has entered into an agreement with Earthstone Energy
Inc (“Earthstone”) to acquire 100% of Earthstone’s interest in 8 operating wells and leases in the Permian
Basin in New Mexico, USA. The wells and leases known as the Half Moon project were acquired from
Earthstone for US$2 million cash.  The Half Moon prospect is located in the north-western corner of the